
THE ALBERTA 

TEACHERS' 

ASSOCIATION 

MATHEMATICS 

COUNCIL 

neLCO---k 
Volume XIV, Number 2, November 197 4 

��������e���eee�e�e�eeeeee�ee�����e�E����e�� 

Editorial 

The 1974 annual meeting of MCATA was held in Jasper, October 25-26. The 
planned program was very interesting. �Je are unable to comment on the unsched
uled impromptu portions since they did not meet publication deadlines, but a 
report will appear in th� January Delta-K. The deadline for contributions is 
January 3. �Je invite your comments, contributions �nd/or suggestions for 
activities that MCATA could use as a servic� to all. 

Our metric missionary workshops are being received with enthusiasm. 
They are intended to compliment the area meetings of Dr. Lindstedt by preparing 
teachers with advance information, or as a follow-up to provide further aid, in 
areas where Dr. Lin<;lsted precedes our group. We had planned to terminate the 
program �t the end of November - except for conventions and institutes - however, 
I qm sure I can speak for all of us involved when I say that additional meetings 
could be scheduled, at lat�r dates, where the service is requested. 

Do you have a math club? If so, how did you organize it? Or, do you want 
assistance in forming a math club? We are interested in assisting new clubs and 
would therefore appreciate having this information. Although it is of interest 
primarily to secondary school groups, consideration of such a club in elementary 
schools might be feasible. 

A new service to appear in Delta-K as soon as the questions start corning in, 
wi 11 be 11 The Question Box. 11 Do you have a specific que.stion? The editor wi 11 
answer all queries in 11 The Question Box." 

MEET YOUR 1974-75 EXECUTIVE - p�ge 2. 

THINK DENVER . . 
APRIL 23-26� 1975 

Plan now to attend the annual meeting of 
the National Council of Teachers of Math
ematics, in Denver, April 23-26, 1975. 
A group flight is being arranged by your 
Math Couneil. For more details contact 

Dr. George Cathcart 
Dept. of Elernenta·ry Ed\,Jcati on 
Faculty of Education 
University of Alberta 
Edmonton T6G 2G5 

. IN THIS ISSUE 

EDITORIAL l 
THINK DENVER l 
1974-75 EXECUTIVE 2 
A GUIDE FOR EVALUATING 

SCHOOL MATHEMATICS 
PROGRAMS AND TEXTBOOKS 3 

THE II INNER STARS," 
11 -PICTURES 11 AND 1

1 -GAMES" 16 

1 



Mathematics Council Executive - 197-4-75 

President 
D'l. W. Gc.o'tgc. Cathc.,H,t 
Dept. of Elementary Ed_ucation 
University of A lberb 
Edmonton T6G ZG5 

Vice-President 
h,mc.i� Somc.-'tv i Uc, 
428-3G Street SW 
Calgary T3C 1P7 

Past President 
Ri c.ll<l 'td VclLrl 
3716 - 107 Street 
E.c.lmonton T6J 2L4 

Secretary 
Denni� T'lc�Can 
2944 Latham Crescent SW 
Ca-lgary T3E 5W7 

Treasurer 
DL'!Uttd H. Hinde. 
Box 741 
Lacombe 

DIRECTORS 

435-1949 
432-4153 

249-8056 
249-2449 

435-1342 
434-5472 

242-,0334 
281-3366 

782-6849 
782-3812 

G<'..a.1t.gc. s.te.pfi�tJ 
12414 - 125 Street 
Ed!llonton. T5l., OU 

Ma11.v fo W i. ed!r.tc.l� 
Box 825 
Grimshaw 

REPRESENTATIVES 
ATA 

V'!.. .�I. T. S i.r..ti...to 
11010 - 142 Street 
Ec;imo.nton T5N 2Rl 

Department of Education 
J.H. Je66'lel} 
Department of Education 
500, 11160 Jasper Ave 
Edmonton T5K 0Ll 

Ma thematics 
V't. H.I. hc.edmcm 
Department of Matnemati cs 
University of Alberta 
Edmonton T6G 2G5 

Re-6/Bu.1., 

453-1248 
466-3161 

332-4507 
332-4066 

459-4811 
453-2411 
Ext. 269 

458-1511 
426-0915 

487-1238 
432-3530 

Vc.n i..� Ba.udi.n 
s·ox -861 

693-2469 NCTM 
723-3815 Veiu-fi Bauclin 

. Edson 

B.tian C/utpma.11 782-.3551 
Box 1525 782-3812 
Lacombe 

V.'t. Jami K-i.. 'tl�pa,tJL"i.c.k 488-2634 
-�eot. of Elementary Education 432-4153 
University of Alberta 
Edmonton. T6G 2G5 

Vl'Uq �fc.fo,t�.'!.C. .281-36]9 
823 Canne·11 Road SW 281-3366 
Ca 1 gary T2W 1T5 

EDITORS 
Delta-K 

Ed. Ca11,ugV1. 843-6138 
RRl, Site 2, Box 3 843-6528 
Bluffton 

Monograph No.2 

V,>i. K. AUe..n Neu6eld 436-0571 
Dept. _of Element?ry Edµcation 432-4188 
University of Alberta 
Edmonton T6G 2G5 

Delta-K 1s a publication of the Mathematics Council, ATA. Editor: Ed Carriger,
R.R.1,·Site 2, Bo·x 3, 'siuffton . . Publisher: The Alberta Teachers' Associ.ation, 
11010 - 142 Street, Edmonton T5N 2Rl. Editorial and Production Services: 
Communications Department, ATA. Please address correspondence r�garding this 
pub l i ca ti on to the editor. 

2 

.. 


	1 - 2 Editorial



