

THE ALBERTA TEACHERS' ASSOCIATION MATHEMATICS

COUNCIL

Jelta-k

Volume XIV, Number 2, November 1974

المعامعا مالا المعام المعام

Editorial

The 1974 annual meeting of MCATA was held in Jasper, October 25-26. The planned program was very interesting. We are unable to comment on the unscheduled impromptu portions since they did not meet publication deadlines, but a report will appear in the January Delta-K. The deadline for contributions is January 3. We invite your comments, contributions and/or suggestions for activities that MCATA could use as a service to all.

Our metric missionary workshops are being received with enthusiasm. They are intended to compliment the area meetings of Dr. Lindstedt by preparing teachers with advance information, or as a follow-up to provide further aid, in areas where Dr. Lindsted precedes our group. We had planned to terminate the program at the end of November - except for conventions and institutes - however, I am sure I can speak for all of us involved when I say that additional meetings could be scheduled, at later dates, where the service is requested.

Do you have a math club? If so, how did you organize it? Or, do you want assistance in forming a math club? We are interested in assisting new clubs and would therefore appreciate having this information. Although it is of interest primarily to secondary school groups, consideration of such a club in elementary schools might be feasible.

A new service to appear in Delta-K as soon as the questions start coming in, will be "The Question Box." Do you have a specific question? The editor will answer all queries in "The Question Box."

MEET YOUR 1974-75 EXECUTIVE — page 2.

THINK DENVER -APRIL 23-26, 1975

Plan now to attend the annual meeting of the National Council of Teachers of Mathematics, in Denver, April 23-26, 1975. A group flight is being arranged by your Math Council. For more details contact

Dr. George Cathcart Dept. of Elementary Education Faculty of Education University of Alberta Edmonton T6G 2G5

IN THIS ISSUE

N 11 - day?

EDITORIAL	1
THINK DENVER	1
1974-75 EXECUTIVE	2
A GUIDE FOR EVALUATING	
SCHOOL MATHEMATICS	
PROGRAMS AND TEXTBOOKS	3
THE "INNER STARS,"	
"-PICTURES" AND "-GAMES"	16

1

Mathematics Council Executive – 1974-75

Duran & Josef	Res/Sus		Res/Gus
President <i>Vr. W. George Catheart</i> Dept. of Elementary Education University of Alberta Edmonton T6G 265		George Stephey 12414 - 125 Street Edmonton, T5L 0T.1	453-1248 466-3161
Vice-President Francis Somerville 428-36 Street SW Calgary T3C 1P7	2498056 249-2449	Marvin Wiedrick Box 825 Grimshaw REPRESENTATIVES ATA	332-4507 332-4066
Past President Richard Daly 3716 - 107 Street Edmonton T6J 2L4	435-1342 434-5472	Dr. M.T. Sillito 11010 - 142 Street Edmonton T5N 2R1	459-4811 453-2411 Ext. 269
Secretary Dennis Treslan 2944 Lathom Crescent SW Calgary T3E 5W7	242-0334 281-3366	Department of Education J.H. Jeffrey Department of Education 500, 11160 Jasper Ave Edmonton T5K OL1	458-1511 426-0915
Treasurer Venald H. Hinde Box 741 Lacombe	782-6849 782-3812	Mathematics Dr. H.I. Freedman Department of Mathematics University of Alberta Edmonton T6G 2G5	487-1238 432-3530
DIRECTORS Denis Baudin Box 861 Edson	69 <u>3</u> -2469 723-3815	NCTM Denis Baudin	
Brian Chapman Box 1525 Lacombe	782-,3551 782-3812	EDITORS Delta-K Ed. Carriger RR1, Site 2, Box 3 Bluffton	843-6138 843-6528
Dept. of Elementary Education University of Alberta Edmonton T6G 2G5	488-2634 432-4153 281-3679 281-3366	Monograph No.2 Dr. K. Allen Neufeld Dept. of Elementary Education University of Alberta Edmonton T6G 2G5	436-0571 432-4188
Calgary T2W 1T5	201-3300		

Delta-K is a publication of the Mathematics Council, ATA. Editor: Ed Carriger, R.R.1, Site 2, Box 3, Bluffton. Publisher: The Alberta Teachers' Association, 11010 - 142 Street, Edmonton T5N 2R1. Editorial and Production Services: Communications Department, ATA. Please address correspondence regarding this publication to the editor.